509055465 03/02/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI858179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL RALPH PIHA	01/27/2014
JOSEPH LEO SULLIVAN	01/23/2014
PHILLIP DEWEY FOSHEE JR.	01/23/2014
DANIEL PETER FINCH	02/05/2014
ISABELLE BANVILLE	01/29/2014
LAURA MARIE GUSTAVSON	01/23/2014
KENNETH FREDERICK COWAN	01/23/2014
RICHARD C. NOVA	01/31/2014
ROBERT REUBEN BUCHANAN	01/29/2014
KRYSTYNA SZUL	01/22/2014
Gregory T. Kavounas	01/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Street Address:	11811 WILLOWS ROAD N.E.
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16717566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

509055465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026268316

Email: JWelborn@polsinelli.com,patentdocketing@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Welborn Address Line 1: P.O. Box 140310

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114-0310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00003175.USC7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Welborn	
SIGNATURE: /Jennifer Welborn/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2025	
Total Attachments: 22		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page1.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page2.tiff	source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page2.tiff	
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page3.tiff	source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page3.tiff	
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page4.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page5.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page6.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page7.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page8.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page9.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page10.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page11.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page12.tif	f	
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page13.tif	source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page13.tiff	
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page14.tif	f	
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page15.tif	source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page15.tiff	
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page16.tif	source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page16.tiff	
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page17.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page18.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page19.tiff		
source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page20.tiff		

source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page21.tiff source=1-Inventors to PCInc#page22.tiff

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT
As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that: This document is directed to: the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/161,269 filed on: January 22, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on:
I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to:
Assignee: PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052
ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2 PAGE

KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x 1014

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Daniel Ralph Piha

Residence: Bellevue, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175,2-C00003175,USU2

PAGE 2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT

As a below n	named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:
This docume	the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number:14/161,269 filed on:1anuary 22, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on:
I believe I an application.	n the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the
	e that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have I understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
-	ge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this n accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.
statements m statements w punishable by of Title 18 of	lare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all nade on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the se application or any patent issued thereon.
For good and assign and tra	I valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, ansfer to:
Assignee:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Address:	11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052
ASSIGNMENT	Γ & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2 PAGE

KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Joseph Leo Sullivan

Residence: Kirkland, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PC8L.3175.2-C00003175.USU2

PAGE 2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT

TOTAL COLLABORATION AND ANTICONNA
As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:
This document is directed to: the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number:14/161,269 filed on:
I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to:
Assignee: PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052
ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2 PAGE 1
(VAVOIINAS - I B

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x Philly D. Foheh

1/23/14 (Date)

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Phillip Dewey Foshee, Jr.

Residence:

Woodinville, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond. WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2

PAGE 2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT

As a below n	amed Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:
This documend	the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number:14/161,269 filed on:
I believe I am application.	the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the
I hereby state reviewed and	that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
	e the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.
statements mastatements we punishable by of Title 18 of	are that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all ade on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the application or any patent issued thereon.
For good and assign and train	valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, nsfer to:
Assignee:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Address:	11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052
ASSIGNMENT	& DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2 PAGE 1
	(VAVOHNAS ID

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Daniel Peter Finch

Residence:

Bothell. WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2

PAGE 2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT

As a below n	amed Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:
This docume	the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number:14/161,269 filed on:January 22, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on:
I believe I am application.	the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the
	that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
	e the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.
statements mastatements we punishable by of Title 18 of	are that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all ade on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the application or any patent issued thereon.
For good and assign and tra	valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, nsfer to:
Assignee:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Address:	11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052
ASSIGNMENT	& DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2 PAGE 1
	1

KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

 $\frac{1/23/14}{\text{(Date)}}$

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Laura Marie Gustavson

Residence:

Redmond, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2

PAGE 2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT

As a below n	amed Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:
This documen	the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/161,269 filed on: January 22, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on:
I believe I am application.	the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the
	that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
	e the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.
statements me statements we punishable by of Title 18 of	are that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all ade on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these ere made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the application or any patent issued thereon.
For good and assign and tra	valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, nsfer to:
Assignee:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Address:	11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052
ASSIGNMENT	& DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2 PAGE 1
	KAVOINAS-ID

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x first I reduch Cara

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Kenneth Frederick Cowan

Residence:

Kirkland, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2

PAGE 2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING

CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT
As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:
This document is directed to: the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/161,269 filed on: January 22, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on:
I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application.
Thereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to:
Assignee: PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052
ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175,2-C00003175.USU2 PAGE 1
KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature _x

(Date)

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Richard C. Nova

Residence: Seattle, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2

PAGE 2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:		
This docume	the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number:14/161,269 filed on:	
I believe I am application.	the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the	
I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.		
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.		
For good and assign and train	valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, nsfer to:	
Assignee:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.	
Address:	11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052	
ASSIGNMENT (& DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2 PAGE 1	

KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

KAVOUNAS-IP

Signature x//w/s/

 $\frac{1/29/2014}{\text{(Date)}}$

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Robert Reuben Buchanan

Residence:

Bothell, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2

PAGE 2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT

White was a ser a grant grant grant of the state of the s		
As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:		
This document is directed to: the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/161,269 filed on: January 22, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on:		
I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.		
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
Assignee: PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.		
Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052		
ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C000003175.USU2 PAGE 1		
(KAVOUNAS-IP)		

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed. I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x

<u> 1/22/20</u>14 (Dale)

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Krystyna Szul

Residence:

Seattle, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION DoNo.PCBL.3175.2-C80083175.USU2

PAGE 2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:		
This document is directed to: the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/161,269 filed on: January 22, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on:		
I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.		
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
Assignee: PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.		
Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052		
ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2 PAGE 1		

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Gregory T. Kavounas

Residence: Bellevue, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2

PAGE 2

KAVOUNAS-IP

January 22, 2014 (Date) /

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM CONTROLLING CONDUCTIVE FLUID DEPLOYMENT

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that: This document is directed to: the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application having number: ____ 14/161,269 filed on: ___ January 22, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: _____ filed on: ____ I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Assignee: PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC. Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052 ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175,2-C00003175,USU2 PAGE 1 KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, I hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in above any identifying information including but not limited to the filing date and/or serial number, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x hall bear

 $\frac{1/29/2014}{\text{(Date)}}$

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Isabelle Banville

Residence: Newcastle, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Do.No.PCBL.3175.2-C00003175.USU2

PAGE 2